Fax Server

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Culligan International Company, Culligan Store Solutions, LLC and	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No				
Puro Water Group, Inc.	Name: Wilmington Trust, National Association				
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290				
X Corporation- State: Delaware; Minnesota; Delaware	City: Minneapolis				
Other	State:Minnesota				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 55402				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	X Association Citizenship Minnesota				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s)October 26, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship				
	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
See attached	See attached				
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$				
Street Address:One Chase Manhattan Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City:New York	8. Payment Information:				
State New York Zip:10005					
Phone Number:2 <u>12-530-5000</u>	Donosit Assount Number				
Fax Number: 212-530-5219	Deposit Account Number 133250				
Email Address: <u>JKlaiber@milbank.com</u>	Authorized User Name James Klaiber				
9. Signature:	January 17, 2012				
Signature	Date				
James R. Klaiber, Reg. No. 41,902	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;				
Name of Person Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademarks of U.S. Borrower

TRADEMARK	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
A BETTER SHOWER WITH BETTER WATER	Abandoned	78/422094	20-May- 2004	n/a	n/a
ACCUSOFT	Registered	74/460975	24-Nov-1993	1920775	19-Sep- 1995
ALTWINATOR	Registered	72/280387	15-Sep-1967	0859286	29-Oct- 1968
AQUA-CLEER	Registered	73/757489	12-Oct-1988	1596235	15-May- 1990
AQUAFIER AND DESIGN	Registered	78/233743	03-Apr-2003	2928674	7-Dec-2004
AQUA FLO	Registered	74/227881	06-Dec- 1991	1856680	04-Oct- 1994
AQUANIQUE	Registered	73/772717	03-Jan-1989	1554578	05-Sep- 1989
AQUASALE	Registered	73/794511	20-Apr-1989	1586639	13-Mar- 1990
AQUASAFE	Registered	74/295235	16-Jul-1992	1764365	13-Apr- 1993
AQUA-SENSOR	Registered	72/242572	04-Apr-1966	0823649	07-Feb- 1967
BETTER WATER, PURE AND SIMPLE.	Registered	78/923328	6-Jul-2006	3660969	28-Jul- 2009
BIG BOY	Registered	75/322777	11-Jul-1997	2347967	09-May- 2000
BOTTOMLESS COOLER ¹	Registered	78/031679	20-Oct-2000	2639575	22-Oct- 2002
BRUNER	Registered	73/218960	08-Jun-1979	1153057	05-May- 1981
BRUNER MATIC & DESIGN	Registered	72/148469	06-Jul-1962	763930	28-Jan- 1964
СААР	Registered	74/144364	04-Mar- 1991	1711289	01-Sep- 1992
CARE CAP	Registered	74/273328	08-May- 1992	1741351	22-Dec- 1992
CARE CUBES	Registered	73/783943	01-Mar- 1989	1569025	05-Dec- 1989
CARTOON LADY DESIGN	Registered	75/254629	10-Mar-	2191925	29-Sep-

Owned by Total Water Treatment System, Inc. on the records of the USPTO.

#4851-4514-4586v5

TRADEMARK	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
			1997		1998
CLEAR PROMISE	Registered	78/280178	29-Jul-2003	2968501	12-Jul-2005
CLEARLY BETTER	Registered	77/042915	13-Nov- 2006	3282142	5-Jun-2007
COOLCLEAR	Registered	78/862910	17-Apr-2006	3386730	19-Feb- 2008
CRYSTAL COOL	Registered	73/783417	27-Feb-1989	1563240	31-Oct- 1989
CUL-FLO-VAI V	Registered	71/691440	18-Jul-1955	0621621	21-Feb- 1956
CULLAR	Registered	71/515086	31-Dec- 1946	0442446	12-Apr- 1949
CULLCITI	Registered	72/059095	18-Sep-1958	0676013	24-Mar- 1959
CULLEX	Registered	71/489206	01-Oct-1945	0430904	01-Jul-1947
CULLIGAN	Registered	72/178782	11-Oct-1963	771457	16-Jun- 1964
CULLIGAN	Registered	72/178887	14-Oct-1963	0782574	29-Dec- 1964
CULLIGAN	Registered	72/068234	24-Feb-1959	0683671	18-Aug- 1959
CULLIGAN	Registered	78/316267	21-Oct-2003	3034239	27-Dec- 2005
CULLIGAN	Registered	72/455075	19-Apr-1973	1008612	08-Apr- 1975
CULLIGAN	Registered	76/070495	14-Jun-2000	2527000	08-Jan- 2002
CULLIGAN	Registered	72/178781	11-Oct-1963	0790857	15-Jun-1965
CULLIGAN	Registered	71/530625	06-Aug-1947	518302	06-Dec- 1949
CULLIGAN CLEANWATER HOME & DESIGN	Registered	78/213499	11-Feb-2003	2968267	12-July- 2005
CULLIGAN & WAVE DESIGN	Registered	78/300688	15-Sep-2003	2879635	31-Aug- 2004.
CULLIGAN & WAVE DESIGN	Registered	73/791683	07-Apr-1989	1588702	27-Mar- 1990
CULLIGAN CLEAR PROMISE AND DESIGN (Water Drop)	Registered	78/281143	30-Jul-2003	2968507	12-July- 2005
CULLIGAN IS WATER	Registered	75/547783	03-Sep-1998	2510851	20-Nov- 2001
CULLIGAN MAN	Registered	75/846232	10-Nov-1999	2400008	31-Oct- 2000
CULLIGAN MEDALLIST SERIES	Registered	76/140244	03-Oct-2000	2672850	07-Jan- 2003

#4851-4514-4586v5

TRADEMARK	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CULLIGAN PLATINUM SERIES	Registered	76/139723	03-Oct-2000	2684357	04-Feb- 2003
CULLIGAN PURE-BY-DESIGN	Abandoned	78/939055	27-Jul-2006	n/a	n/a
CULLIGAN SCRIPT & DROP OF WATER DESIGN	Registered	73/526784	14-Mar- 1985	1365112	15-Oct- 1985
CULLIGAN SERVICE NETWORK	Registered	75/905858	28-Jan-2000	2779844	04-Nov- 2003
CULLIGAN SILVER SERIES	Registered	76/140248	03-Oct-2000	2700999	25-Mar- 2003
CULLIGAN SMART-SENSOR	Registered	78/938956	27-Jul-2006	3407252	1-Apr-2008
CULLIGAN SOFT WATER SERVICE	Registered	71/530623	06-Aug- 1947	543161	29-May- 1951
CULLIGAN TOTAL HOME	Registered	78/939026	27-Jul-2006	3562676	13-Jan- 2009
CULLIGAN WATER TOWER	Registered	75/726432	10-Jun-1999	2485857	04-Sep- 2001
CULLIGANAIR	Registered	78/316111	20-Oct-2003	3093883	16-May- 2006
CULLSAN	Registered	71/515087	31-Dec- 1946	0442235	15-Mar- 1949
CULLSORB	Registered	71/515084	31-Dec- 1946	0442445	12-Apr- 1949
DURO	Registered	75/982929	05-Apr-1999	2666905	24-Dec- 2002
ESTATE:	Registered	73/836993	08-Nov-1989	1604504	03-Jul-1990
FILTR-CLEER	Registered	74/092627	30-Aug- 1990	1659645	08-Oct- 1991
FILTR-GARD	Registered	73/746849	18-Aug-1988	1589849	03-Apr- 1990
FILTR-SENTRY	Registered	73/762291	07-Nov- 1988	1541441	30-May- 1989
GOOD WATER MACHINE	Registered	75/213018	13-Dec- 1996	2194692	13-Oct- 1998
HEY CULLIGAN MAN! DESIGN	Registered	72/271227	11-May- 1967	0852478	09-Jul-1968
HI-FLO	Registered	74/404673	23-Jun-1993	1831250	19-Apr- 1994
HYDROPURE	Registered	73/691110	22-Oct-1987	1521679	24-Jan- 1989
HYDROTECH	Registered	73/790957	03-Apr-1989	1583550	20-Feb- 1990
IRONBUSTER	Registered	73/724622	25-Арт-1988	1532895	04-Apr- 1989
IRON-CLEER	Registered	75/909840	04-Feb-2000	2548178	12-Mar- 2002

#4851 4514-658615

TRADEMARK	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IRONWORKER+ & DESIGN	Registered	73/724618	25-Apr-1988	1532894	04-Apr- 1989
LOGIC	Registered	74/227880	06-Dec- 1991	1823671	22-Feb- 1994
L.P.R.O	Registered	74/259882	27-Mar- 1992	1734637	24-Nov- 1992
MERMAII)	Registered	75/220657	02-Jan-1997	2119906	09-Dec- 1997
MERMAID	Registered	73/055115	13-Jun-1975	1065232	10-May- 1977
MYCULLIGAN	Registered	76/077676	26-Jun-2000	2533772	29-Jan 2002
NOVA ľEK ⁵	Registered	74/404783	23-June- 1993	1917791	12-Sep- 1995
NINE DROPS DESIGN	Registered	73/732597	06-Jun-1988	1552747	22-Aug- 1989
PURA AND DESIGN	Registered	75/108077	22-May- 1996	2317449	15-Feb- 2000
PURE-BY-DESIGN	Abandoned	77/012399	03-Oct-2006	n/a	n/a
QUADRA-HULL	Registered	78/315095	17-Oct-2003	2899849	2-Nov- 2004
QUALITY WATER AT WORK	Registered	73/752830	19-Sep-1988	1534693	11-Apr- 1989
RAINDISC	Registered	78/858131	10-Apr-2006	3665158	4-Aug- 2009
RUTH BERRY WORLD'S FINEST WATER PUMP AND DESIGN	Registered	74/404781	23-Jun-1993	1860838	01-Nov- 1994
SMART-SENSOR	Registered	77/008649	27-09-2006	3617719	5-May- 2009
SMARTAP	Registered	73/784824	06-Mar- 1989	1593908	01-May- 1990
SOFNER-GARD	Registered	74/073275	27-Jun-1990	1685877	12-May- 1992
SOFT-MINDER	Registered	73/793739	14-Apr-1989	1571700	19-Dec- 1989
SUPER I	Registered	73/576444	06-Jan-1986	1405725	19-Aug- 1986
SUPER S	Registered	76/004816	20-Mar- 2000	2689712	25-Feb- 2003
SURF-TEST	Registered	73/700469	11-Dec- 1987	1499379	09-Aug- 1988
SWIRLING C DESIGN	Registered	72/178783	11-Oct-1963	0790858	15-Jun- 1965

² Owned by Watergroup, Inc. on the records of the USPTO

TRADEMARK	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SWIRLING C DESIGN	Registered	72/178785	11-Oct-1963	0782188	22-Dec- 1964
SWIRLING C DESIGN	Registered	72/178784	11-Oct-1963	0771458	16-Jun- 1964
SWIRLING C DESIGN	Registered	72/144694	16-May- 1962	0774974	11-Aug- 1964
THE CULLIGAN EDGE	Registered	76/039849	02-May- 2000	2840580	11-May- 2004
THE WATER CENTER	Registered	73/634179	08-Dec- 1986	1464977	10-Nov- 1987
THE WATER EXPERTS	Registered	73/780979	15-Feb-1989	1596838	15-May- 1990
THE WATERMARKET	Registered	75/112125	31-May- 1996	2124925	30-Dec- 1997
TOTAL HOME	Abandoned	77/012384	27-Feb-2007	n/a	n/a
TRIPL-HULL	Registered	76/094213	21-Jul-2000	2577495	11-Jun- 2002
TRUST THE WATER EXPERTS	Registered	74/520437	06-May- 1994	1890197	18-Apr- 1995
ULTRA-CLEER	Registered	72/250453	18-Jul-1966	0849049	14-May- 1968
WATER DROP	Registered	78/314780	16-Oct-2003	3086161	25-Apr- 2006
WATER SERVICES	Registered	73/644983	17-Feb-1987	1544303	20-Jun- 1989
WAVE DESIGN	Registered	73/300507	09-Mar-1981	1235832	26-Apr- 1983

Frademarks of Culligan Store

TRADEMARK	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HARMONY BROOK	Registered	74/056462	07-May-1990	1633938	05-Feb- 1991
HARMONY BROOK PURE DRINKING WATER	Registered	74/055996	07-May-1990	1634753	12-Feb- 1991

Trademarks of Puro

TRADEMARK	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PURO	Registered	73/247499	24-Jan-1980	1300415	16-Oct- 1984
PURO	Registered	73/456920	13-Dec- 1983	1403594	29-Jul- 1986

#4851-4514-4586v5

EXECUTION COPY

Fax Server

COLLATERAL AGENT SUCCESSION (Trademarks)

October 26, 2011

WHEREAS, CULLIGAN INTERNATIONAL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation ("U.S. Borrower"), CULLIGAN STORE SOLUTIONS, LLC (formerly known as Culligan Store Solutions, Inc.). a Minnesota limited liability company ("Culligan Store") and PURO WATER GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Puro" and, collectively with U.S. Borrower and Culligan Store, the "Pledgors") and certain affiliates of the Pledgors each granted a security interest in all its intellectual property, including the trademarks and trademark license agreements (collectively with the trademarks, the "Marks") listed in the attached Exhibit A to BNP PARIBAS, as the Second Lien Collateral Agent (the "Existing Agent"), pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement executed in connection with that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement dated as of May 24, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Credit Agreement"; terms defined therein being used herein as therein defined) among U.S. Borrower, Culligan Holding S.ár.l ("Parent"), the Existing Agent, as Administrative Agent and Second Lien Collateral Agent and the other banks and financial institutions from time to time party thereto, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 11, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 3558/0597.

WHEREAS, the Existing Agent has been succeeded by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, whose office is at 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290, Minneapolis, MN 55402 (the "Successor Agent"), as Administrative Agent and Second Lien Collateral Agent under the Second Lien Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents pursuant to that certain Resignation, Appointment, Amendment and Waiver, dated the date hereof, among U.S. Borrower, Parent, the Existing Agent, the Successor Agent, BNP Paribas Securities Corp. and certain other parties thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Existing Agent hereby assigns to the Successor Agent, as newly appointed Second Lien Collateral Agent, all of the Existing Agent's right, title and interest in the Existing Agent's security interest in the Marks.

#4851-4514-458675

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Existing Agent and the Successor Agent by their duly authorized signatories have duly executed, acknowledged and delivered this Collateral Agent Succession as of the date first above written.

BNP PARIBAS, as Existing Agent

Name:

Name: Title:

Bryan Bains

Vice President

Nam@oby Oldereld

Title: Vice President

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Successor Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Collateral Agent Succession (Trademarks)

4-8:4814-4386

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Existing Agent and the Successor Agent by their duly authorized signatories have duly executed, acknowledged and delivered this Collateral Agent Succession as of the date first above written.

BNP PARIBAS,

as Existing Agent

By:

Name: Title:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Successor Agent

Name: Renee Kuhl

Vice President

Collateral Agent Succession (Trademarks)

\$4851-4514-4586

TRADEMARK LICENSE AGREEMENTS

- 1. Trademark License Agreement between Micropack Corporation (Licensee) and Culligan International Company ("CIC") (Licensor) dated July 15, 2001.
- 2. Trademark License Agreement between Magnetic Springs Water Company (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated January 3, 1990.
- 3. Frademark License Agreement between Mayor Bros. Apple Products, Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated November 1, 1990.
- 4. Trademark License Agreement between Arbor Springs Water Company of Detroit, Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated November 1, 1989.
- 5. Trademark License Agreement between Deep Rock / Crystal Drop (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated October 1, 1993.
- 6. Trademark License Agreement between Hillcrest Spring Water, Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated December 1, 1990.
- 7. Trademark License Agreement between Silver Springs (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated October 1, 1998.
- 8. Trademark License Agreement between Emerald Coast Bottling Company, LLC (Licensec) and CIC (Licensor) dated May 1, 2000.
- 9. Trademark License Agreement between Grand Springs Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated March 2, 2001.
- 10. Trademark License Agreement between Mother Nature Mountain Spring Water, Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated August 1, 1991.
- 11. Trademark License Agreement between Plains Creamery Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated September 1, 1995.
- 12. Trademark License Agreement between Lincoln, Nebraska Dairy of Beatrice Foods Company (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated December 15, 1981.
- 13. Trademark License Agreement between Annandale Springs Water Company (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated June 11, 1997.
- 14. Trademark License Agreement between Weldon Holley, Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated November 1, 2001.
- 15. Trademark License Agreement between Calvert Spring Water Company (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated January 1, 2002.
- 16. Trademark License Agreement between Wissahickon Water Springs Company, Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated June 1, 1989.
- 17. Trademark License Agreement between Dakota Splash, Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) undated.

#4851-4514-4586v5

- 18. Trademark License Agreement between Alpine Natural Springs Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated May 1, 1996.
- 19. Trademark License Agreement between Army and Airforce Exchange Service (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated January 18, 1996.
- 20. Trademark License Agreement between Liqui-Box Corporation (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated March 1, 2004.
- 21. Trademark License Agreement between Reid Plastics, Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated October 1, 1998.
- 22. Trademark License Agreement between HMH Packaging (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated May 23, 2001.
- 23. Trademark License Agreement between Steel Valley Plastics Incorporated (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated January 1, 2003.
- 24. Trademark License Agreement between STC Plastics (Licensee) and ClC (Licensor) dated November 1, 2002.
- 25. Trademark License Agreement between Semopac Canada Incorporated (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated January 10, 2003.
- 26. Trademark License Agreement between MTN Corporation (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated September 6, 1994.
- 27. Trademark License Agreement between Global Product Sourcing LLC (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated July 1, 2003.
- 28. Trademark License Agreement between Solo Cup (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated July 1, 1990.
- 29. Trademark License Agreement between Greif, Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated April 21, 2004.
- 30. Trademark License Agreement between IMC Salt, Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated September 15, 2001.
- 31. Trademark License Agreement between Morton International Company (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated February 1, 2002.
- 32. Trademark License Agreement between United Salt Corporation (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated September 15, 2001.
- 33. Trademark License Agreement between GTTW, LLC (South Bay Salt Works) (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated May 1, 2004.
- 34 Trademark License Agreement between Moab Salt, LLC (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated July 1, 2003.

#4851-4514 4586v5

- 35. Trademark License Agreement between Cargill, Incorporated (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated October 1, 1995.
- 36. Trademark License Agreement between AquaBrew Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated October 18, 1995.
- 37. Trademark License Agreement between Aqua Finance Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated October 1, 2002.
- 38. Trademark License Agreement between Conseco Finance Corp. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated January 1, 2001.
- 39. Trademark License Agreement between Signature Graphics Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated October 1, 1995.
- 40. Trademark License Agreement between Cintas Corporation (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated October 8, 2003.
- 41. Trademark License Agreement between Iowa Rotocast Plastics (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated April 1, 1992.
- 42. Trademark License Agreement between Warren E. Rutherford Company (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated July 1, 2003.
- 43. Trademark License Agreement between Hach Company (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated August 1, 2002.
- 44. Trademark License Agreement between Genpak, LLC (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated December 31, 2002.
- 45. Trademark License Agreement between Pro Products, LLC (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated May 1, 2001.
- 46. Trademark License Agreement between Pro Tech Photographics (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated October 5, 1994.
- 47. Trademark License Agreement between Ultrasoap Int'l Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated February 19, 1996.
- 48. Trademark License Agreement between Advantage Route Systems (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated October 1, 2001.
- 49. Trademark License Agreement between Crown Premiums (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated January 15, 2004.
- 50. Trademark License Agreement between KSM Promotions, Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated January 23, 2004.
- 51. Trademark License Agreement between Rheem Manufacturing Company (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated May 21, 2001.

#4851-4514-458695

- 52. Trademark License Agreement between Featherlite Exhibits (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated February 1, 2004.
- 53. Trademark License Agreement between Moore Wallace North America, Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated February 1, 2005.
- 54. Trademark License Agreement between Smoky Mountain Water, Inc. (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated June 20, 2006.
- 55. Trademark License Agreement between Appalachian Springs (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor) dated April 10, 2007.
- 56. Trademark License Agreement between Famous Ramona Water (Licensee) and CIC (Licensor).
- 57. CIC and its affiliates also enter into franchise and license agreements in the ordinary course of their business that authorize third parties to use certain Trademarks in connection with the operation of Culligan dealerships.

#4851-4514-3586v5

RECORDED: 01/11/2012